



1. Product Name

8 Colour Wirefree Controller

2. Product Code

21006

3. Colour

White

4. Brief Description

A much simplified version of 19847. Wirelessly controls the colours of many of our products (Wall Panels, Bubble Tubes, Light Source and so on), but without sound, timer facility or LCD display. Also controls bubbles of ROMPA® bubble tubes and Bubble Wall Panel.

5. Contents

- 1 x controller
- 1 x international battery charger
- 1 x USB lead

6. Snoezelen® Stimulations

- Sight
- Touch

7. Best Use

Use indoors with Wi Fi responsive products.

8. Compatible ROMPA® Products

19771 Midi Bubble Tube
19772-5 Maxi Bubble Tube
19777-80 Aquatic Bubble Tube
19776 Giant Maxi Bubble Tube
19767-770 Ball-Bubble Tube
19210 Light Source
19214 Colour Changing Panel
19209 Colour Match Panel
18523 Bubble Wall Panel
19603 Catherine Wheel Panel
18537 Interactive Fibre Optic Fountain Panel
18544 Fireworks Panel
20132 Snow Panel
19723 Light Diffraction Totem
20566 Infinity & Beyond
20287 Wi Fi Starry Sky Panel
20942 Sound to Light Wall Panel
20943 Interactive Aroma Panel
Simple switches e.g. 19966 Soft Koosh Switch

9. Starting Up

- Press a button and the controller comes ON automatically.
- Press a coloured button to change the colour of the Wi Fi responsive product(s) e.g. blue button to turn the product light blue.
- Press the central button to turn bubble tube/wall bubbles ON and OFF.

10. Detailed Description

A much simplified version of 19847. Wirelessly controls the colours of many of our products (Wall Panels, Bubble Tubes, Light Source and so on), but without sound, timer facility or LCD display. Also controls bubbles of ROMPA® bubble tubes and Bubble Wall Panel. With 2 external jack sockets to add your own switches, enabling the user to step through the colours and / or turn bubbles on and off. Not compatible with Sensory Magic™.

11. Safety

- Supervise the use of this product.

12. Technical Specification

Size: 37cm diameter x 12cmH

Weight: 1340g

CE: This product meets the requirements of EN60950

13. Installation

1. This 8 Colour Wirefree Switch has been designed to be simple to use and has no ON/OFF switch. The switch turns itself on automatically as a button is pressed and turns itself off automatically after each button press.
2. Press a coloured button to change the colour of the Wi Fi responsive product(s) e.g. blue button to turn the product light blue; red button to turn the product light red and so on.
3. Press the central bubble / reset button (shown right) to turn bubble tube/wall bubbles ON and OFF.
4. The central button also allows the controller to be reset. Press and hold down the central bubble / reset button for 5 seconds to reset room colours to their automatic cycle through a rainbow of colours.



External jack sockets

2 external 3.5mm jack sockets are included for switch operation:



colour step
jack socket

bubble control
jack socket

USB
socket

battery charging
indicator light

Colour Step Jack Socket

Attach a switch to this jack socket to enable the user to step through all 8 colours with one simple switch action.

Bubble Control Jack Socket

Attach a switch to this jack socket to enable the user to turn bubble tube and bubble wall panel bubbles on and off with one simple switch action

14. Care and Maintenance

Recharging the Controller

- Plug the battery charger provided into the USB socket and turn the mains power on. The green indicator light will illuminate to show that the switch is being charged. The green light will go out when the switch is fully recharged.

General Care

- Store in a clean, dry place when not in use.

15. Troubleshooting

Not applicable

Further copies of these instructions can be downloaded at www.rompa.com

We hope you find our instructions invaluable. If you have any suggestions for improving them further your comments will be greatly received – please contact us at

producthelp@rompa.com



1. Produit

Télécommande de 8 Couleurs Sans Fil – modèle simple

2. Code

21006

3. Couleur

Blanc

4. Brève description

Une version simplifiée de la réf. 19847. Contrôle sans fil les couleurs d'un grand nombre de nos produits (panneaux muraux, colonnes à bulles, source lumineuse etc...) mais sans son, mécanisme de minuterie ou affichage à cristaux liquides.

5. Contenu

- 1 x 1 x Télécommande de 8 Couleurs Sans Fil
- 1 x chargeur
- 1 x câble USB

6. Stimulations Snoezelen®

- Vue
- Toucher

7. Usage

Pour l'usage à l'intérieur avec les produits qui répondent au Wi Fi.

8. Produits Compatibles de ROMPA®

19771 Colonne à Bulles Midi
19772-5 Colonne à Bulles Maxi
19777-80 Colonne à Bulles Aquatiques
19776 Géant Colonne à Bulles Maxi
19767-770 Maxi Colonne à Balles
19210 Source Lumineuse
19214 Panneau de couleurs changeantes
19209 Panneau couleurs composants
18523 Mur de Bulles
19603 Panneau Roue à Feu
18537 Panneau Fontaine de Fibres Optiques
18544 Panneau de feux d'artifice
20132 Panneau de Neige
19723 Totem avec lumière de diffraction
20566 Panneau Au-delà de l'infini
20287 Panneau d'étoiles Wi Fi
20942 Mur Son et Lumière
20943 Boite à Arômes ROMPA®
Contacteurs simples ex. 19966 Contacteur Koosh Doux

9. Fonctionnement

- Appuyez sur un bouton et la télécommande s'allume de façon automatique.
- Appuyez sur un bouton coloré pour changer la couleur d'un produit Wi Fi ex. Appuyez sur le bouton bleu pour faire changer en bleu la lumière de votre produit Wi Fi.
- Appuyez sur le bouton au centre pour commencer/arrêter les bulles de la Colonne à Bulles ou le Mur de Bulles.

10. Description

Une version simplifiée de la réf. 19847. Contrôle sans fil les couleurs d'un grand nombre de nos produits (panneaux muraux, colonnes à bulles, source lumineuse etc...) mais sans son, mécanisme de minuterie ou affichage à cristaux liquides. Non compatible avec Sensory Magic™.

11. Sécurité

- Il faut toujours l'usage de ce produit.

12. Caractéristiques Techniques

Dimensions: 37cm diamètre x 12cmH

Poids: 1340g

CE: Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de EN60950

13. Installation

1. Cette télécommande est conçue pour l'usage simple, et par conséquent, elle n'a pas de bouton pour s'allumer/s'éteindre. La télécommande s'allume dès qu'on appuie sur un bouton, et s'éteint de façon automatique après chaque toucher d'un bouton.
2. Appuyez sur un bouton coloré pour changer la lumière du produit (ou des produits) ROMPA® ex. appuyez sur le bouton bleu pour faire changer en bleu la lumière de votre produit Wi Fi; appuyez sur le bouton rouge pour faire changer en rouge la lumière de votre produit Wi Fi, etc.
3. Appuyez sur le bouton au centre (voir l'image à droite) pour commencer/arrêter les bulles de la Colonne à Bulles ou le Mur de Bulles.
4. Ce bouton au centre permet le réglage de la télécommande. Appuyez sur ce bouton, et le tenez pendant 5 secondes pour régler de nouveau la télécommande pour que les couleurs des produits Wi Fi changent de couleur automatiquement.



Prises jack

La télécommande a deux prises mâles de 3.5mm pour les contacteurs:



**pour contrôler
la couleur**

**pour contrôler
les bulles**

**prise
USB**

**Lumière pour
indiquer le
chargement de pile**

Prise pour contrôler la couleur

Introduisez un contacteur dans cette prise pour passer entre tous les huit couleurs, en séquence, une à la fois (chaque appui change la couleur).

Prise pour contrôler les bulles

Introduisez un contacteur dans cette prise pour faire commencer/arrêter les bulles de votre Colonne à Bulles/Mur de Bulles.

14. Soin et Entretien**Recharger la Télécommande**

- Introduisez le chargeur dans la prise USB et branchez. La lumière verte s'allume pour indiquer le chargement. Cette lumière s'éteint dès que le chargement soit fini.

Soin General

- Entrez dans un lieu propre et sec quand la télécommande soit hors d'usage.

15. En cas de problèmes

Ne s'applique pas